

12025 Waterfront Drive, Suite 300
Los Angeles, CA 90094-2536
USA

+1 310 301 5800

+1 310 823 8649

Date: 9 September 2019

Re: Notice of Registry Agreement Termination by ICANN org for .xn--mgbb9fbpob

On 5 September 2019, ICANN org notified GreenTech Consultancy Company W.L.L. of its <u>intent to terminate the .xn--mgbb9fbpob Registry Agreement</u> entered into on 18 December 2014. Concurrently, ICANN org invoked certain provisions set forth in previously agreed-upon confidential terms between ICANN org and GreenTech Consultancy Company W.L.L. to initiate the Registry Agreement termination process. Subject to such process and the <u>ICANN</u> <u>Determination to Not Transition Operation of the gTLD</u> on 5 September 2019, ICANN org hereby acknowledges the .xn--mgbb9fbpob Registry Agreement was terminated in accordance with its terms as of 9 September 2019.

ICANN org reserves all of its rights under the .xn--mgbb9fbpob Registry Agreement. Please note the rights and obligations set forth in the .xn--mgbb9fbpob Registry Agreement shall remain in effect after the expiration or termination of the .xn--mgbb9fbpob Registry Agreement, as indicated in Section 4.6 of the .xn--mgbb9fbpob Registry Agreement. Pursuant to Section 4.6 of the .xn--mgbb9fbpob Registry Agreement, GreenTech Consultancy Company W.L.L. is required to pay all unpaid registry fees to ICANN org. Please immediately submit payment to ICANN Accounting at accounting@icann.org.

Cyrus Namazi Senior Vice President, Global Domains Division ICANN